
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE RESULT: GM (ITI)
name (last name, first name): Arnaudov G. Pelar, FIDE code: 2907127

dateof birth: 1986, gender: m, piace or birth: Plovcliv (BUL) Federation: BUL

event: Open A, start: 10/09/2010, dose: 18/09/2010

city: Livigno, country: ITA

chief or supervisingarbiter: FA Marco Santandrea ID 820920, number of games: 9

rate of play: 90V40 ms -f- 30' + 30", , number of federations: 7

number players NOT from title applicanti federation: 8, number rated opponents: 9

inimber players from host federation: 2, total number titled opponents: 7

number of: GM:4, IM: 1, WGM: O, WIM: O, FM: 2, WFM: O

Where applying 1.43e: number of federations: 13

number of rated players NOT from host federalion: 25

number of players NOT from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles: 12

Special remarks

Rd.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Name of Opponents

Urosevic Goran

Bentivegna Francesco

Stella Andrea

Lazic Miroljub

Naumkin Igor

Michalik Peter

Yudkovsky Yair

Petkov Vladimir

Rotstein Arkadij

Number of games: 9

FIDE ID

930091

809055

827061

900788

4101715

14907526

2804930

2901188

4662997

Fed

SRB

ITA

ITA

SRB

RUS

SVK

ISR

BUL

GER

actual
rating

2218

2360

2334

2502

2483

2455

2315

2513

2542

rating by
1.46c

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Title

-

FM

FM

GM

GM

IM

-

GM

GM

Total:

result

1

0.5

I

1

0.5

0.5

1

I

0.5

7

Norm sought: GM, Rating Average ( 1.46c): 2414, Scorc required: 7, Score Achieved 7

Exceding norm by O (points), Arbiter's Signature FA Marco Santandrea,

Federation confirming thè result: JTA. Name of federation officia! :V?Al.:. ji

Signature of federation officer

Notes: unrated count as 1200 but see 1.46c.
The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved

thè organizing federation, thè player's federation and thè FIDE Office.


