CERTIFICATE OF TITLE RESULT: GM (IT1)

name (last name, first name): Arnaudov G. Petar,

FIDE code: 2907127

date of birth: 1986,

gender: m,

place of birth: Ploydiv (BUL)

Federation: BUL

event: Open A.

start: 10/09/2010,

close: 18/09/2010

city: Livigno,

country: ITA

chief or supervising arbiter: FA Marco Santandrea ID 820920,

number of games: 9

rate of play: $90^{1}/40 \text{ ms} + 30^{1} + 30^{11}$,

number of federations: 7

number players NOT from title applicant's federation: 8,

number rated opponents: 9

number players from host federation: 2,

total number titled opponents: 7

number of: GM: 4, IM: 1, WGM: 0, WIM: 0, FM: 2,

Where applying 1.43e: number of federations: 13

number of rated players NOT from host federation: 25

number of players NOT from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles: 12

Special remarks

Rd.	Name of Opponents	FIDE ID	Fed	actual rating	rating by 1.46c	Title	result
1	Urosevic Goran	930091	SRB	2218	_	-	1
2	Bentivegna Francesco	809055	ITA	2360	-	FM	0.5
3	Stella Andrea	827061	ITA	2334	_	FM	1
4	Lazic Miroljub	900788	SRB	2502	-	GM	1
5	Naumkin Igor	4101715	RUS	2483	-	GM	0.5
6	Michalik Peter	14907526	SVK	2455		IM	0.5
7	Yudkovsky Yair	2804930	ISR	2315	Seed.	94	1
8	Petkov Vladimir	2901188	BUL	2513	-	GM	1
9	Rotstein Arkadij	4662997	GER	2542	70	GM	0.5
Number of games: 9					Total:	7	

Rating Average (1.46c): 2414, Score required: 7, Score Achieved 7 Norm sought: GM,

Exceding norm by 0 (points), Arbiter's Signature FA Marco Santandrea.

Name of federation official DAPU Federation confirming the result; ITA,

Signature of federation officer

Notes: unrated count as 1200 but see 1.46c.

The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a the organizing federation, the player's federation and the FIDE Office.